
GCSE Exam Timetable 2023 -2024 (Final)

VERSION 01: 17/07/23

This timetable is believed to be correct at the date of publication (see above). If there are any differences on personal timetables

(issued to all students a few weeks before each exam session) the details thereon will always override this timetable.

FURTHER INFORMATION CONCERNING THE DETAILS OF EACH PAPER IS AVAILABLE ON THE CORRESPONDING

SPREADSHEET ON THE SCHOOL WEBSITE.

(MENU > SCHOOL LIFE > EXAMS > EXAM INFORMATION > GCSE EXAMINATIONS AT ST GEORGE'S 2023 - 2024)

Afternoon exams are shown in italics and light print

N.B. Rooming and seating will appear on personal timetables issued to all students a month or so before the start of each session

KEY TO COLOUR CODING:

BLACK ON PINK GCSE 

PINK ON BLACK GCSE RESITS FOR YEAR 12

PAPERS IN RED INDICATE A POSSIBLE CLASH

Day Date Level Board Subject Unit code Start End Duration Notes

Tue 07-Nov-23 GCSE AQA English Language 1 8700/1 09.00 10.45 1h45 Resits only

Wed 08-Nov-23 GCSE EDEXCEL Maths Paper 1 Non-Calculator 1MA1 1F/1H 09.00 10.30 1h30 Resits only

Thur 09-Nov-23 GCSE EDEXCEL English Language 2 8700/2 09.00 10.45 1h45 Resits only

Fri 10-Nov-23 GCSE OCR Maths Paper 2 Calculator 1MA1 2F/2H 09.00 10.30 1h30 Resits only

Mon 13-Nov-23 GCSE EDEXCEL Maths Paper 3 Calcuator 1MA1 3F/3H 09.00 10.30 1h30 Resits only

Mon 15-Apr-24 GCSE AQA Art Externally Set Assignment 8202/X 09.00 15.20 All day

Tue 16-Apr-24 GCSE AQA Art Externally Set Assignment 8202/X 09.00 15.20 All day

Wed 24-Apr-24 GCSE EDEXCEL MFL Orals (1 German set only) 1GNO 2F/H 09.00 15.20 All day

Thur 25-Apr-24 GCSE EDEXCEL MFL Orals (1 German set only) 1GNO 2F/H 09.00 15.20 All day

Tue 07-May-24 GCSE EDEXCEL MFL Orals 1FRO/GNO/SP0 2F/H 09.00 15.20 All day

Wed 08-May-24 GCSE EDEXCEL MFL Orals 1FRO/GNO/SP0 2F/H 09.00 15.20 All day

Thu 09-May-24 GCSE AQA Religious Studies A Paper 1 8062/13+15 09.00 10.45 1h45

GCSE AQA Drama 8261/W 13.30 15.15 1h45

Fri 10-May-24 GCSE AQA Biology Paper 1 8461/1F + 1H 09.00 10.45 1h45

GCSE AQA Combined Science Triology Biology Paper 1 8464/B/1F + 1H 09.00 10.15 1h15

iGCSE CAIE History Paper 1 0977/12 09.00 11.00 2h00

GCSE EDEXCEL German Paper 1 Foundation 1GN0 1F 13.30 14.05 0h35

GCSE EDEXCEL GermanPaper 1 Higher 1GN0 1H 13.30 14.15 0h45

GCSE EDEXCEL German Paper 3 Foundation 1GN0 3F 14.10 14.55 0h45

GCSE EDEXCEL German Paper 3 Higher 1GN0 3H 14.20 15.20 1h00

Mon 13-May-24 GCSE AQA English Literature Paper 1 8702/1 09.00 10.45 1h45

GCSE OCR Economics 1 J205/01 13.30 15.00 1h30

Tue 14-May-24 GCSE EDEXCEL French Paper 1 Foundation 1FR0 1F 09.00 09.35 0h35

GCSE EDEXCEL French Paper 1 Higher 1FR0 1H 09.00 09.45 0h45

GCSE EDEXCEL French Paper 3 Foundation 1FR0 3F 09.40 10.15 0h35

GCSE EDEXCEL French Paper 3 Higher 1FR0 3H 09.50 10.35 0h45

iGCSE CAIE History Paper 2 0977/22 09.00 10.45 1h45

GCSE OCR Business Paper 1 J204/01 13.30 15.00 1h30

Wed 15-May-24 GCSE OCR Computer Science Paper 1 J277/01 13.30 15.00 1h30

Thu 16-May-24 GCSE EDEXCEL Maths Paper 1 Non Calculator 1MA1 1F/1H 09.00 10.30 1h30

GCSE AQA Religious Studies A Paper 2 8062/2A 13.30 15.15 1h45

Fri 17-May-24 GCSE AQA Chemistry Paper 1 8462/1F + 1H 09.00 10.45 1h45

GCSE AQA Combined Science Triology Chemistry Paper 1 8464/C/1F + 1H 09.00 10.15 1h15

GCSE AQA Geography Paper 1 8035/1 13.30 15.00 1h30

Mon 20-May-24 GCSE AQA English Literature Paper 2 8702/2 09.00 11.15 2h15

Tue 21-May-24 GCSE OCR Economics Paper 2 J205/02 09.00 10.30 1h30

GCSE EDEXCEL German Paper 4 Foundation 1GN0 4F 09.00 10.15 1h15

GCSE EDEXCEL German Paper 4 Higher 1GN0 4H 09.00 10.20 1h20

GCSE OCR Computer Science Paper 2 J277/02 13.30 15.00 1h30

Wed 22-May-24 GCSE AQA Physics Paper 1 8463/1F + 1H 09.00 10.45 1h45

GCSE AQA Combined Science Triology Physics Paper 1 8464/P/1F + 1H 09.00 10.15 1h15

GCSE OCR Physical Education Paper 1 J587/01 13.30 14.30 1h00

Thu 23-May-24 GCSE AQA English Language Paper 1 8700/1 09.00 10.45 1h45

Fri 24-May-24 GCSE EDEXCEL French Paper 4 Foundation 1FR0 4F 09.00 10.15 1h15

GCSE EDEXCEL French Paper 4 Higher 1FR0 4H 09.00 10.20 1h20

HALF TERM HOLIDAY



Mon 03-Jun-24 GCSE EDEXCEL Maths Paper 2 Calculator 1MA1 2F/2H 09.00 10.30 1h30

GCSE OCR Physical Education Paper 2 J587/02 13.30 14.30 1h00

Tue 04-Jun-24 GCSE EDEXCEL Spanish Paper 1 Foundation 1SP0 1F 09.00 09.35 0h35

GCSE EDEXCEL Spanish Paper 1 Higher 1SP0 1H 09.00 09.45 0h45

GCSE EDEXCEL Spanish Paper 3 Foundation 1SP0 3F 09.40 10.15 0h35

GCSE EDEXCEL Spanish Paper 3 Higher 1SP0 3H 09.50 10.35 0h45

Wed 05-Jun-24 GCSE AQA Geography Paper 2 8035/2 09.00 10.30 1h30

GCSE OCR Business Paper 2 J204/2 13.30 15.00 1h30

Thu 06-Jun-24 GCSE AQA English Language Paper 2 8700/2 09.00 10.45 1h45

CONTINGENCY SESSION 13.30 16.00 p.m.

Fri 07-Jun-24 GCSE AQA Biology Paper 2 8461/2F + 2H 13.30 15.15 1h45

GCSE AQA Combined Science Triology Biology Paper 2 8464/B/2F + 2H 13.30 14.45 1h15

Mon 10-Jun-24 GCSE EDEXCEL Maths Paper 3 Calculator 1MA1 3F/3H 09.00 10.30 1h30

GCSE EDEXCEL Spanish Paper 4 Foundation 1SP0 4F 13.30 14.45 1h15

GCSE EDEXCEL Spanish Paper 4 Higher 1SP0 4H 13.30 14.50 1h20

Tue 11-Jun-24 GCSE AQA Chemistry Paper 2 8462/2F +2H 09.00 10.45 1h45

GCSE AQA Combined Science Triology Chemistry Paper 2 8464/C/2F + 2H 09.00 10.15 1h15

Thu 13-Jun-24 CONTINGENCY SESSION 13.30 16.00 p.m.

Fri 14-Jun-24 GCSE AQA Geography Paper 3 8035/3 09.00 10.15 1h15

GCSE AQA Physics Paper 2 8463/2F + 2H 13.30 15.15 1h45

GCSE AQA Combined Science Triology Physics Paper 2 8464/P/2F + 2H 13.30 14.45 1h15

Mon 17-Jun-24 GCSE EDEXCEL Music Paper 3 1MU0 03 13.30 15.15 1h45

Tue 18-Jun-24 GCSE AQA Design & Technology 8552/W 09.00 11.00 2h00

Wed 19-Jun-24 GCSE AQA Food Preparation and Nutrition 8585/W 09.00 10.45 1h45

Wed 26-Jun-24 CONTINGENCY DAY 09.00 16.00 All day *

* IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY REQUIRING THE CANCELLATION OF ANY EXAMS, THE PAPERS IN QUESTION COULD BE RE-SCHEDULED AS FAR AS THIS DATE.

ALL STUDENTS ARE THEREFORE ADVISED THAT THEY SHOULD BE AVAILABLE FROM AFTER THEIR LAST TIMETABLED EXAM UP TO AND INCLUDING THIS DAY.


